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The successful candidates in the 1975 
general and electorate elections are listed 
below. All terms begin on 1 January 1976. 

General Election 

President-Elect: Emilio Q. Daddario 
Members of the Board of Directors: 

Mike McCormack and Chen Ning Yang 
Members of the Committee on Nomi- 

nations: H. Jack Geiger, Dean F. Peterson, 
and Estelle R. Ramey 

Electorate Elections 
Section A -Mathematics 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: Richard F. Arens and Alice 
Whittemore 

Section Chairwoman-Elect: Dorothy M. 
Stone 

Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: Richard D. Anderson 

Section B-Physics 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: Bruce Hawkins and Claire El- 
len Max 

Section Chairman-Elect: Norman F. 
Ramsey 

Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: Daniel Kleppner 

Section C-Chemistry 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: Henry A. Bent and Ernest L. 
Eliel 

Section Chairman-Elect: Norman 
Hackerman 

Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: Charles C. Price 

Section D-Astronomy 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: David Morrison and Stewart 
Sharpless 

Section Chairman-Elect: Beverly T. 
Lynds 

Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: Anne P. Cowley 

Section E-Geology and Geography 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: John C. Frye and Suzanne 
Takken 

Section Chairman-Elect: Howard R. 
Gould 

Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: J. Thomas Dutro, Jr. 

Section G-Biological Sciences 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: John E. Dowling and Lynn 
Riddiford 

Section Chairwoman-Elect: Mary E. 
Clark 

Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: Mary Lou Pardue 

Section H-Anthropology 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: Michael H. Crawford and 
Don E. Dumond 

Section Chairman-Elect: Raymond H. 
Thompson 

Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: Eleanor B. Leacock 

Section J-Psychology 
Council Delegates: Nancy S. Anderson 

and Lloyd G. Humphreys 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: Neil R. Bartlett and Edith D. 
Neimark 

Section Chairman-Elect: Donald B. 
Lindsley 

Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: Janet T. Spence 

Section K-Social and Economic 
Sciences 

Council Delegate: Claire Nader 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: Valerie K. Oppenheimer and 
Martin Trow 

Section Chairwoman-Elect: Matilda W. 
Riley 

Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: Nelson W. Polsby 

Section L-History and Philosophy of 
Science 

Council Delegate: Stephen Jay Gould 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: Cyril Stanley Smith and Wil- 
liam C. Wimsatt 

Section Chairman-Elect: Ernan Mc- 
Mullin 

Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: Diana L. Hall 
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Section M-Engineering 
Council Delegates: Robert Adler and 

Joseph M. Pettit 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: Paul F. Chenea and Marjorie 
R. Townsend 

Section Chairman-Elect: Ernst Weber 
Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 

mittee: Harold Chestnut 

Section N-Medical Sciences 
Council Delegates: Martin W. Adler, 

James A. Bain, Halsted Holman, Sherman 
M. Mellinkoff, and Verson E. Wilson 

Members of the Electorate Nominating 
Committee: Kenneth M. Brinkhous and 
Harriet M. Maling 

Section Chairman-Elect: Robert W. 
Berliner 

Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: Gertrude D. Maengwyn-Davies 

Section O-Agriculture 
Council Delegate: Roy L. Lovvorn 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: Edwin A. Crosby and T. S. 
Ronningen 

Section Chairman-Elect: John P. Mahl- 
stede 

Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: Russell E. Larson 

Section P-Industrial Science 
Council Delegate: Aaron J. Gellman 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: Joseph H. Engel and Gordon 
W. McBride 

Section Chairman-Elect: Joseph H. 
Engel 

Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: Nat C. Robertson 

Section Q-Education 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: Ronald D. Anderson and Ste- 
phen S. Winter 

Section Chairman-Elect: Herbert A. 
Smith 

Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: Mary Blatt Harbeck 

Section R-Dentistry 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: Walter E. Brown and Marie 
U. Nylen 

Section Chairman-Elect: Harold M. 
Fullmer 
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D. Property and Equipment 
The property and equipment of the Association is carried at cost. A 

summary of the property and equipment is as follows: 
31 December 
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Land 
Building 
Furniture and equipment 
Leasehold improvements 

Less accumulated depreciation 
and amortization 

Land 
Building 
Furniture and equipment 
Leasehold improvements 

Less accumulated depreciation 
and amortization 

1974 

$ 548,027 
783,972 
383,077 

8,000 
1,723,076 

640,908 
$1,082,168 

1974 

$ 548,027 
783,972 
383,077 

8,000 
1,723,076 

640,908 
$1,082,168 

1973 

$ 542,042 
783,972 
357,196 

8,000 
1,691,210 

1973 

$ 542,042 
783,972 
357,196 

8,000 
1,691,210 

593,640 
$1,097,570 

593,640 
$1,097,570 
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Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 
mittee: Arthur N. Bahn 

Section S-Pharmaceutical Sciences 
Members of the Electorate Nominating 

Committee: John Autian and Fred M. 
Eckel 

Section Chairman-Elect: Stuart Eriksen 
Member-at-Large of the Section Com- 

mittee: Muriel C. Vincent 

Section T-Information, Computing, 
and Communication 

Members of the Electorate Nominating 
Committee: Scott Adams and Allen Kent 
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Attention Southeastern Members 

The AAAS is exploring the feasibility and desirability of 
establishing a Southeastern Division. Interested members 
and their colleagues are invited to an informal meeting dur- 
ing the Annual Meeting, Thursday, 19 February, at 6:30 
p.m. Any person wishing to place a specific item on the 
agenda or to discuss the matter in more detail prior to the 
meeting should contact William A. Blanpied through 
the AAAS Office. 
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Interdisciplinary Research Design Project on 
AMERICAN VALUES AND HUMAN HABITATION 

The American Association for the Advancement of Science invites nominations of promising U.S. and Canadian scholars, 
of faculty rank or equivalent, in the humanities, the social and natural sciences, and engineering (including architecture and 
city planning) for membership in a 12-person interdisciplinary group which will design a major research agenda on 
American Values and Human Habitation. The project group will meet in Washington, D.C., from 14 June through 24 July 
1976. Travel and living expenses and a fellowship grant-in-aid will be paid to all participants. 

It is anticipated that an exploration of the value content of the habitat topic by the group will serve to focus attention on a 
number of fundamental issues concerning the interrelationships between science and values. 

Interested persons should request that a letter of nomination be submitted to AAAS from established scholars in their 
disciplines or from recognized experts in some aspect of the habitat topic. Candidates should be prepared to submit written 
materials in support of their nominations, and should provide evidence of a capability for and a commitment to the develop- 
ment of interdisciplinary research methodologies in the area of science and values. However, it is not necessary that they be 
expert in a field of scholarly inquiry related to the habitat topic. 

The deadline for completed applications is 16 January 1976. Nomination materials and requests for detailed information 
regarding application procedures should be sent to: 

Dr. William A. Blanpied 
American Association for the Advancement of Science 
1776 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
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