AAASNEWSAAASNEWSAAASNEWSAAASNEWSAAANEWSAAANEWSAAANEWSAAASNEWSAASNEWSAASNEWSAASNEWSAASNEWSAAASNEWSAASNEWSAASNEWSAASNEW

1975 AAAS Election Results

The successful candidates in the 1975 general and electorate elections are listed below. All terms begin on 1 January 1976.

General Election

President-Elect: Emilio Q. Daddario Members of the Board of Directors: Mike McCormack and Chen Ning Yang

Members of the Committee on Nominations: H. Jack Geiger, Dean F. Peterson, and Estelle R. Ramey

Electorate Elections

Section A—Mathematics

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Richard F. Arens and Alice Whittemore

Section Chairwoman-Elect: Dorothy M. Stone

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Richard D. Anderson

Section B—Physics

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Bruce Hawkins and Claire Ellen Max

Section Chairman-Elect: Norman F. Ramsey

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Daniel Kleppner

Section C—Chemistry

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Henry A. Bent and Ernest L. Eliel

Section Chairman-Elect: Norman Hackerman

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Charles C. Price

Section D—Astronomy

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: David Morrison and Stewart Sharpless

Section Chairman-Elect: Beverly T. Lynds

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Anne P. Cowley

Section E—Geology and Geography
Members of the Electorate Nominating
Committee: John C. Frye and Suzanne
Takken

Section Chairman-Elect: Howard R. Gould

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: J. Thomas Dutro, Jr.

Section G—Biological Sciences

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: John E. Dowling and Lynn Riddiford

Section Chairwoman-Elect: Mary E. Clark

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Mary Lou Pardue

Section H—Anthropology

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Michael H. Crawford and Don E. Dumond

Section Chairman-Elect: Raymond H. Thompson

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Eleanor B. Leacock

Section J—Psychology

Council Delegates: Nancy S. Anderson and Lloyd G. Humphreys

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Neil R. Bartlett and Edith D. Neimark

Section Chairman-Elect: Donald B. Lindsley

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Janet T. Spence

Section K—Social and Economic Sciences

Council Delegate: Claire Nader

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Valerie K. Oppenheimer and Martin Trow

Section Chairwoman-Elect: Matilda W. Riley

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Nelson W. Polsby

Section L—History and Philosophy of Science

Council Delegate: Stephen Jay Gould Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Cyril Stanley Smith and William C. Wimsatt

Section Chairman-Elect: Ernan Mc-Mullin

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Diana L. Hall

Section M—Engineering

Council Delegates: Robert Adler and Joseph M. Pettit

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Paul F. Chenea and Marjorie R. Townsend

Section Chairman-Elect: Ernst Weber Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Harold Chestnut

Section N—Medical Sciences

Council Delegates: Martin W. Adler, James A. Bain, Halsted Holman, Sherman M. Mellinkoff, and Verson E. Wilson

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Kenneth M. Brinkhous and Harriet M. Maling

Section Chairman-Elect: Robert W. Berliner

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Gertrude D. Maengwyn-Davies

Section O—Agriculture

Council Delegate: Roy L. Lovvorn

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Edwin A. Crosby and T. S. Ronningen

Section Chairman-Elect: John P. Mahl-stede

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Russell E. Larson

Section P—Industrial Science

Council Delegate: Aaron J. Gellman

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Joseph H. Engel and Gordon W. McBride

Section Chairman-Elect: Joseph H. Engel

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Nat C. Robertson

Section Q—Education

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Ronald D. Anderson and Stephen S. Winter

Section Chairman-Elect: Herbert A. Smith

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Mary Blatt Harbeck

Section R—Dentistry

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Walter E. Brown and Marie U. Nylen

Section Chairman-Elect: Harold M. Fullmer

(Continued on page 973)

D. Property and Equipment

The property and equipment of the Association is carried at cost. A summary of the property and equipment is as follows:

31 December	
1974	1973
\$ 548,027	\$ 542,042
783,972	783,972
383,077	357,196
8,000	8,000
1,723,076	1,691,210
640,908	593,640
\$1,082,168	\$1,097,570
	1974 \$ 548,027 783,972 383,077 8,000 1,723,076 640,908

Attention Southeastern Members

The AAAS is exploring the feasibility and desirability of establishing a Southeastern Division. Interested members and their colleagues are invited to an informal meeting during the Annual Meeting, Thursday, 19 February, at 6:30 p.m. Any person wishing to place a specific item on the agenda or to discuss the matter in more detail prior to the meeting should contact William A. Blanpied through the AAAS Office.

ELECTION RESULTS

(Continued on page 971)

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Arthur N. Bahn

Section S—Pharmaceutical Sciences
Members of the Electorate Nominating
Committee: John Autian and Fred M.

Section Chairman-Elect: Stuart Eriksen Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Muriel C. Vincent

Section T—Information, Computing, and Communication

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Scott Adams and Allen Kent Section Chairmen-Elect: Laurence B. Heilprin

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Phyllis V. Parkins

Section U—Statistics

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Foster B. Cady and Jane Worcester

Section Chairman-Elect: John W. Pratt Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Samuel W. Greenhouse

Section W—Atmospheric and Hydrospheric Sciences

Members of the Electorate Nominating

Committee: Eugene W. Bierly and William S. Von Arx

Section Chairman-Elect: Robert G. Fleagle

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Stanley L. Rosenthal

Section X—General

Members of the Electorate Nominating Committee: Anne Keatley and Herman Pollack

Section Chairwoman-Elect: Mary Louise Robbins

Member-at-Large of the Section Committee: Lora M. Shields

Interdisciplinary Research Design Project on AMERICAN VALUES AND HUMAN HABITATION

The American Association for the Advancement of Science invites nominations of promising U.S. and Canadian scholars, of faculty rank or equivalent, in the humanities, the social and natural sciences, and engineering (including architecture and city planning) for membership in a 12-person interdisciplinary group which will design a major research agenda on American Values and Human Habitation. The project group will meet in Washington, D.C., from 14 June through 24 July 1976. Travel and living expenses and a fellowship grant-in-aid will be paid to all participants.

It is anticipated that an exploration of the value content of the habitat topic by the group will serve to focus attention on a number of fundamental issues concerning the interrelationships between science and values.

Interested persons should request that a letter of nomination be submitted to AAAS from established scholars in their disciplines or from recognized experts in some aspect of the habitat topic. Candidates should be prepared to submit written materials in support of their nominations, and should provide evidence of a capability for and a commitment to the development of interdisciplinary research methodologies in the area of science and values. However, it is not necessary that they be expert in a field of scholarly inquiry related to the habitat topic.

The deadline for completed applications is 16 January 1976. Nomination materials and requests for detailed information regarding application procedures should be sent to:

Dr. William A. Blanpied American Association for the Advancement of Science 1776 Massachusetts Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20036